

**Mat Suit 277 of 2021**

Order No.13 dt. 1.09.2023

Today is fixed for filing of W.S and further order.

Respondent files hazirah. Petitioner files a petition alongwith fresh vokalatnama praying for time for filing of W.S against counter claim on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 16.1.2024 for P.H, W.S against counter claim in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Sri S.K De  
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- Sri S.K De  
District Judge, Hooghly