

**Mat Suit 277 of 2021**

**Order No. 22 dated 22.09.2025**

Date is fixed for P.H.

Respondent/wife files hazira.

As the Mat Suit 316/2023 has been adjourned on the prayer of petitioner/husband, the instant Mat Suit, also filed by the same petitioner/husband, is adjourned and be fixed on the same date.

Fix **19.12.2025** for P.H.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

